Switches for photovoltaic applications
Disconnect switches, UL
OTDC_U from 16 to 32 Amperes
OTDC16...32U - Compact efficiency
OTDC from 16 to 32 amperes offers various DC voltage
ratings and a control of up to 3 circuits within the same
footprint area. The modular structure guarantees the most
cost efficient disconnect switch solution up to 1000 VDC.

Three circuits 16/2
Short circuit rating kA, 600 V 5 5 5
Protection type RK5 Fuse RK5 Fuse RK5 Fuse
Max fuse size 70 A 70 A 70 A
Wire range MCM 12-6 AWG 12-6 AWG 12-6 AWG
Technical data according to IEC 60947 See IEC table for type OTDC16U OTDC25U OTDC32U
2
OTDC16...32U | 1SCC301020K0201 3
Ordering information
Front operated disconnect switches,
base and DIN-rail mounting
Single circuit
Number Rated operat. current [A] Weight/
of UL IEC unit
poles 600 VDC 660 VDC 1000 VDC Type Order number [kg]
2 16 16 10 OTDC16U2 1SCA134369R1001 0.15
2 25 25 16 OTDC25U2 1SCA134375R1001 0.15
2 16 16 - OTDC16US2 1SCA134372R1001 0.15
2 25 25 - OTDC25US2 1SCA134378R1001 0.15
Double circuit
Number Rated operat. current [A] Weight/
of UL IEC unit
poles 600 VDC 660 VDC 1000 VDC Type Order number [kg]
4 16 16 10 OTDC16U4 1SCA134370R1001 0.15
4 25 25 16 OTDC25U4 1SCA134377R1001 0.15
4 32 32 20 OTDC32U4 1SCA136703R1001 0.15
4 16 16 - OTDC16US4 1SCA134373R1001 0.15
4 25 25 - OTDC25US4 1SCA134379R1001 0.15
4 32 32 - OTDC32US4 1SCA136704R1001 0.15
Triple circuit
Number Rated operat. current [A] Weight/
of UL IEC unit
poles 600 VDC 660 VDC 1000 VDC Type Order number [kg]
6 16 16 10 OTDC16U6 1SCA134371R1001 0.15
6 16 16 - OTDC16US6 1SCA134374R1001 0.15
OTDC16…32U
Touch-safe IP20 protected terminal clamps included. Types OTDC16…32US include pre-
mounted short circuit link OEZXY86. Shafts and handles to be ordered separately.
OTDC16U2, OTDC16US2
OTDC16U4, OTDC16US4
OTDC16U6, OTDC16US6
1SCC301020K0201 | OTDC16...32U
Ordering information
Front operated disconnect switches,
door mounting
Single circuit - up to 1000 VDC
Number Rated operat. current [A] Weight/
of UL IEC unit
poles 600 VDC 660 VDC 1000 VDC Type Order number [kg]
2 16 16 10 OTDC16UT2 1SCA134387R1001 0.15
2 25 25 16 OTDC25UT2 1SCA134388R1001 0.15
2 16 16 - OTDC16UST2 1SCA134581R1001 0.15
2 25 25 - OTDC25UST2 1SCA134578R1001 0.15
Double circuit - up to 1000 VDC
Number Rated operat. current [A] Weight/
of UL IEC unit
poles 600 VDC 660 VDC 1000 VDC Type Order number [kg]
4 16 16 10 OTDC16UT4 1SCA134390R1001 0.15
4 25 25 16 OTDC25UT4 1SCA134391R1001 0.15
4 32 32 20 OTDC32UT4 1SCA136705R1001 0.15
4 16 16 - OTDC16UST4 1SCA134582R1001 0.15
4 25 25 - OTDC25UST4 1SCA134579R1001 0.15
4 32 32 - OTDC32UST4 1SCA136706R1001 0.15
Triple circuit - up to 1000 VDC
Number Rated operat. current [A] Weight/
of UL IEC unit
poles 600 VDC 660 VDC 1000 VDC Type Order number [kg]
6 16 16 10 OTDC16UT6 1SCA134580R1001 0.15
6 16 16 - OTDC16UST6 1SCA134583R1001 0.15
OTDC16…32U_T
Touch-safe IP20 protected terminal clamps included. Types OTDC16…32US include pre-
mounted short circuit link OEZXY86. Shafts and handles to be ordered separately.
OTDC16UT2, OTDC16UST2